

OASIS TRADELINK LIMITED

CIN: L51909GJ1996PLC031163

Registered Office: Ground Floor, Maruti House Bldg, Toran Dinning Hall,
Navrangpura, Ahmedabad – 380 009, Gujarat, India

Corporate Office: U-23, Narmada Complex, Behind Central Bank, Panchbatti,
Bharuch-392001, Gujarat, India

Email ID: oasistradelink@gmail.com; **Mobile No.:** +919898046060

Date: 15/11/2025

To,
The Manager - Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001.

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Copies of publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025;

BSE Scrip Code: 538547 ISIN: INE189Q01019

Ref- Oasis Tradelink Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

Dear Sir (S),

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published an Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025, which have been considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, at their meeting held on Wednesday, November 12th, 2025.

The said financial results have been published in 'Financial Express' (English Newspaper) edition dated 01/06/2025 & in 'Financial Express' (Gujarati newspaper) edition dated 15//2025.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III enclosed herewith please find below the copy of Newspaper articles as published in above mentioned newspapers.

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

For Oasis Tradelink Limited

PARITOSH
PRAVINCHANDRA
MODI


Digitally signed by PARITOSH
PRAVINCHANDRA MODI
Date: 2025.11.15 17:04:22
+05'30'



Paritoshbhai Pravinchandra Modi


Managing Director

(DIN: 02682656)

UFM INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
CIN: L15311AS1986PLC002539					
Regd. Office: Meherpur, Silchar, Assam - 788015; Phone: 03842 224822/996; Fax: 03842 241539					
Email: ufmindustries@rediffmail.com; ufmi.investorgrievances@gmail.com; Website: ufmindustry.com.					
(₹ In Lakhs)					
Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept, 2025					
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Half year ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited	
Total Income from Operations	3,626.16	6,788.49	3,529.84	14,526.57	
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional items	69.97	107.56	18.51	153.03	
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax after exceptional items	69.97	107.56	18.51	153.03	
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	66.58	94.71	(2.53)	120.43	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	66.58	94.71	(2.53)	120.43	
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	593.26	593.26	593.26	593.26	
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,810.06	1,810.06	1,331.39	1,715.34	
Securities Premium Account	162.50	162.50	162.50	162.50	
Net Worth	2,403.32	2,403.32	1,924.65	2,308.61	
Paid Up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1,556.88	1,556.88	602.59	1,219.46	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)					
-Basic and Diluted (%)	1.12	1.60	0.65	2.07	
NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:					
1. The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out an audit of the above results.					
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website and also on the Company's website www.ufmindustry.com					
					
By order of the Board For UFM Industries Limited Sd/- Mahabir Prasad Jain Managing Director DIN: 00498001					
Place: Silchar Date: 14.11.2025					

LOYAL equipments limited					
(CIN: L29190GJ2007PLC050607)					
Regd. Office: Block No.35/1-2-3-4, Village – Zak, Dahegam, Gandhinagar-382330, Gujarat, India					
Tel No: +91-2716-247236, +91-2716-269399, Fax No.: +91-2716-269393 • E-mail: cs@loyalequipments.com • Website: www.loyalequipments.com					
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025					
(Aml. In Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	For Quarter ended on		Year to date figures for half year ended	
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1385.64	1158.00	1489.37	2543.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	168.18	100.95	417.87	269.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	168.18	100.95	417.87	269.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	124.85	101.32	342.59	226.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	124.85	101.32	342.59	226.17
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	1079.00	1079.00	1020.00	1079.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	—	—	—	4234.66
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.16	0.94	3.36	2.10
	1. Basic				
	2. Diluted				
Notes :-					
1. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on November 14, 2025.					
2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.					
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.loyalequipments.com).					
The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.					
					
By order of the Board For LOYAL equipments limited Sd/- Alkesh Rameshchandra Patel (Managing Director) (DIN: 02672297)					
Place: Dahegam, Gujarat Date: November 14, 2025.					

HINDCON CHEMICALS LIMITED					
CIN : L24117WB1986PLC087800					
Registered Office :- 62B, Braunfeld Row, 1st Floor, Kolkata – 700 027					
Phone No.:- 033-2449 0839, Fax :- 033-2449 0849					
Email Id :- contactus@hindcon.com , Website :- www.hindcon.com					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025					
(₹ In Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		3 months ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Preceding 3 months ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	As on 30.06.2025 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,586.89	1,530.79	1,389.82	3,117.68
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items) #	97.05	188.40	76.76	286.45
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items) #	97.05	188.40	76.76	286.45
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items) #	72.25	135.41	58.09	207.68
5	Total Comprehensive (loss)/ Profit for the period (Comprising (Loss)/ Income after tax and Other Comprehensive (loss)/ Income after tax)	44.15	157.08	131.97	201.21
6	Equity Share Capital	767.20	767.20	767.20	767.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -*				
	Basic	0.19	0.35	0.16	0.54
	Diluted	0.19	0.35	0.16	0.54
# The Company does not have Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items.					
* EPS as presented above is not annualised.					
Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results (₹ In Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		3 months ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Preceding 3 months ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	As on 30.06.2025 Unaudited
1	Total Revenue From Operation	1,531.59	1,487.54	1,295.78	3,019.13
2	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax from Continuing Operation	95.50	193.35	78.24	288.85
3	Profit/(Loss) After Tax from Continuing Operation	71.66	140.36	59.96	212.02
Notes:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Audited Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the company's Website - https://www.hindcon.com and National Stock Exchange website - (www.nseindia.com).					
2. The Consolidated financial figures include figures of subsidiary of the Company viz. Hindcon Solutions Pvt Ltd and majority partner in LLP viz. M/s Hindcon Specialty Chemicals LLP.					
3. The Statutory Auditors have provided un-modified report on un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for quarter & half year ended on 30.09.2025.					
4. The previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period figures.					
5. The Company does not have Exceptional and Extraordinary items.					
					
For and on behalf of the Board Hindcon Chemicals Limited Sd/- (Surajy Gosh) Chairman & Managing Director DIN : 0848188					
Place : Kolkata Date : November 14, 2025					
					

TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED											
Registered Office: Poddar Point, 10th Floor, 113 Park Street, Kolkata 700018											
CIN : L27320WB1987PLC064819, Tel: 033-4018 0800, Fax: 033-4018 0823,											
E-mail ID: Investors@titagarh.in; Website: www.titagarh.in											
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025											
(₹. In Crores)											
Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	
1 Total Income from Operations	788.32	674.00	1,048.58	1,482.32	1,877.20	798.03	679.30	1,056.85	1,478.33	1,980.00	3,887.75
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.67	214.91	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.28	200.97	381.74
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	72.67	59.20	120.24	131.67	214.91	57.30	45.96	110.86	103.28	200.97	381.74
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-4.58	-2.11	-5.04	-6.67	-5.84	-0.03	-0.55	-0.28	-0.58	-0.23	-0.14
5 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	47.29	42.75	85.12	90.04	166.43	37.00	30.94	80.09	67.94	147.70	274.92
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	47.17	42.63	84.04	89.80	155.33	37.14	31.39	79.92	68.53	146.84	273.60
7 Equity Share Capital	28.93	28.93	28.93	28.93	28.93	28.93	28.93	28.93	28.93	28.93	28.93
8 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)											
Basic (In Rs.)	3.51	3.17	8.32	6.68	11.82	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.86	20.41
Diluted (In Rs.)	8.61	8.17	8.32	6.68	11.82	2.73	2.30	5.99	5.02	10.86	20.39
Notes :											
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th November 2025											
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com; and on the Company's website: www.titagarh.in											
											
For and on behalf of Board of Directors Anil Kumar Agarwal Deputy Managing Director DIN: 01601767											
Place : Kolkata Date : 13th November, 2025											

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES NOR IS IT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT. NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, OUTSIDE INDIA. INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF EQUITY SHARES ON THE MAIN BOARD OF THE BSE LIMITED ("BSE") AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE"), AND TOGETHER WITH "BSE", THE "STOCK EXCHANGES" IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER II OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED ("SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS")

(Please scan this QR Code to view the DRHP)

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED

Our Company was incorporated as "Wakefit Innovations Private Limited" at Bengaluru, Karnataka as a private limited company under the Companies Act, 2013, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated March 1, 2016, issued by the Registrar of Companies, Karnataka at Bengaluru ("RoC"). Subsequently, our Company was converted from a private limited company to a public limited company and the name of our Company changed from "Wakefit Innovations Private Limited" to "Wakefit Innovations Limited" pursuant to a Shareholders' resolution dated June 5, 2025 and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated June 16, 2025 was issued by the RoC. For further details, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters - Brief History of our Company" on page 224 of the draft red herring prospectus dated June 28, 2025 read with notices to investors dated July 29, 2025 (the "DRHP" or the "Draft Red Herring Prospectus").

Registered and Corporate Office: Umbya Emporium, 67-69, 2nd and 4th Floor, Adugodi, Taverkere, Opp. Forum Mall, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 028, Karnataka, India.
Tel: 080 6783 5544; Website: www.wakefit.co; Contact person: Surbhi Sharma, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, E-mail: investors@wakefit.co, Corporate Identity Number: U62600KA2016PLC089582

OUR PROMOTERS: ANKIT GARG AND CHAITANYA RAMALINGEGOWDA

NOTICE TO INVESTORS ("NOTICE")

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF UP TO (a) EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED ("COMPANY") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹1 PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹1 PER EQUITY SHARE) ("OFFER PRICE") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹1 MILLION COMPRISING A FRESH ISSUE OF UP TO (a) EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹4,82,21 MILLION BY OUR COMPANY ("FRESH ISSUE") AND AN OFFER FOR SALE OF UP TO 50,389,985 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹1 MILLION BY THE SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, CONSISTING OF UP TO 7,72,486 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹1 MILLION BY ANKIT GARG, UP TO 4,52,185 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ₹1 MILLION BY CHAITANYA RAMALINGEGOWDA (COLLECTIVELY "THE PROMOTER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS"), UP TO 719,364 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹1 MILLION BY NITIKA GOEL, UP TO 25,061,428 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹1 MILLION BY PEAKXIV PARTNERS INVESTMENTS VI, UP TO 108,808 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹1 MILLION BY REDWOOD TRUST, UP TO 10,193,506 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹1 MILLION BY YERLIMVEST S.A., UP TO 826,508 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹1 MILLION BY SAI GLOBAL INDIA FUND I, LLP, UP TO 4,455,809 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹1 MILLION BY INVESTCORP GROWTH EQUITY FUND, UP TO 728,245 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹1 MILLION BY INVESTCORP GROWTH OPPORTUNITY FUND, AND UP TO 3,044,880 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹1 MILLION BY PARAMARK ICB FUND I (COLLECTIVELY THE "OTHER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS") (THE PROMOTER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS AND THE OTHER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS THE "SELLING SHAREHOLDERS" AND SUCH EQUITY SHARES SO OFFERED BY THE SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, THE "OFFERED SHARES" AND SUCH OFFER, THE "OFFER FOR SALE" AND TOGETHER WITH THE FRESH ISSUE, THE "OFFER").

In reference to the DRHP and Addendum, investors should note the following:

- Our Company, in consultation with the BRLMs, has undertaken a private placement of 2,871,794 Equity Shares of face value of ₹1 each at an issue price of ₹195 per Equity Share of face value of ₹1 each (including a premium of ₹194 per Equity Share of face value of ₹1 each) for an amount of ₹560.00 million, in accordance with Section 42 and read with Section 62(1)(c) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 14 of the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014 and Rule 13 of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2013 as amended ("Pre-IPO Placement"). The Pre-IPO Placement has been undertaken, pursuant to the resolutions of the Board and the Shareholders, each dated November 8, 2025. Further, our Company has entered into a share subscription agreement dated November 8, 2025 ("SSA") with certain investors as mentioned below ("Allottees").
- The Board of Directors pursuant to its resolution dated November 14, 2025 has allotted the Equity shares to the allottees mentioned below, details of which are included below:

Sr. No.	Date of Allotment	Number of Equity Shares allotted of face value of ₹1 each	Nature of consideration	Reason/ Nature of allotment	Percentage of pre-offer share capital of our Company*	Name of the allottee	Issue price per Equity Share (in ₹)	Total Consideration (in ₹ million)
1.	November 14, 2025	2,061,282	Cash	Private placement	0.66%	DSP India Fund - India Long/Short Strategy Fund with Cash Management Option	195	400.00
2.	November 14, 2025	820,512	Cash	Private placement	0.26%	360 One Equity Opportunity Fund - Series 2	195	160.00

*On a fully diluted basis assuming exercise of vested options under ESOP 2019.

- Please note that the Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Pre-IPO Placement, being the pre-offer equity share capital shall be subject to lock-in, in accordance with Regulation 17 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.
- We hereby confirm that the amount to be raised through the Fresh Issue shall be reduced pursuant to the Pre-IPO Placement, which is not exceeding 20% of the Fresh Issue size as disclosed in the DRHP, subject to the Fresh Issue complying with Rule 19(2)(b) of the Securities Contracts (Regulations) Rules, 1957.
- The aforementioned Allottees are not connected with our Company, Promoters, members of the Promoter Group, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel, and Senior Management in any manner.
- Our Company has appropriately intimated the Allottees prior to the allotment pursuant to the Pre-IPO Placement, that there is no guarantee that our Company may proceed with the Offer or the Offer may be successful and will result into listing of the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges. Further, relevant disclosures in relation to such intimation to the Allottees will be appropriately made in the Red Herring Prospectus and in the relevant sections of the Red Herring Prospectus and the Prospectus.

Further, the Company shall suitably update the relevant section in the Red Herring Prospectus and Prospectus to be filed by our Company with the RoC, SEBI and the Stock Exchanges, to reflect the factual position pursuant to the Pre-IPO Placement.

For details of the share capital and capital structure and the names of the signatories to the Memorandum of Association and the number of shares subscribed by them of the Company, see "Capital Structure" beginning on page 82 of the DRHP. The liability of the members of our Company is limited. For details of the main objects of the Company as contained in the Memorandum of Association, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" beginning on page 224 of the DRHP.

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGERS TO THE OFFER

REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER


AXIS CAPITAL	IIFL CAPITAL	NOMURA	MUFG
Axis Capital Limited 1st Floor, Axis House, P.B. Marg, Worli Mumbai - 400 026, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 4326 2183 E-mail: wakefit ipo@axiscap.in Website: www.axiscapital.co.in Investor Grievance E-mail: complaints@axiscap.in Contact Person: Shrinan Gadh / Jigar Jain SEBI Registration No: INM000012028	IIFL Capital Services Limited (formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited) 24th Floor, One Lodha Place Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Panel (West) Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 4646 4728 E-mail: wakefit ipo@iiflcap.com Website: www.iiflcapital.com Investor Grievance E-mail: ig.tb@iiflcap.com Contact Person: Dhruv Bhavsar Power: Kumar Jain SEBI Registration No: INM000010940	Nomura Financial Advisory and Securities (India) Private Limited Cooley House, Level 11, Plot F, Shivnagar Estate, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018 Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 4037 4037 E-mail: wakefit ipo@nomura.com Website: http://www.nomuraholdings.com/company/guest/india/index.html Investor Grievance E-mail: investor-grievance- in@nomura.com Contact Person: Vishal Karjane / Keshvi Thakur SEBI Registration No.: INM000011418	MUFG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited) C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai - 400 083, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 81 810 811 4648 E-mail: wakefitinnovations.ipo@in.mufg.mfg.com Website: https://in.mufg.mfg.com/ Investor Grievance E-mail: wakefitinnovations.ipo@in.mufg.mfg.com Contact Person: Shanti Gopalakrishnan SEBI Registration No: INR000004058

For WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED
On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Surbhi Sharma
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place: Bengaluru, Karnataka
Date: November 14, 2025

WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to make an initial public offering of its Equity Shares and has filed the DRHP with SEBI and the Stock Exchanges on June 27, 2025. The DRHP is available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, as well as on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively, on the website of the Company at www.wakefit.co and on the website of the Book Running Lead Managers ("BRLMs"), i.e. Axis Capital Limited, IIFL Capital Services Limited (formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited) and Nomura Financial Advisory and Securities (India) Private Limited at www.axiscapital.co.in, www.iiflcap.com and www.nomuraholdings.com/company/group/asia/india/index.html, respectively. Any potential investors should note that investment in Equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to such risk, see "Risk Factors" on page 33 of the DRHP filed with SEBI and the details set out in the Red Herring Prospectus, when filed. Potential Bidders should not rely on the DRHP filed with SEBI and the Stock Exchanges for making any investment decision.

The Equity Shares offered in the Offer have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended ("U.S. Securities Act"), or any state securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws. Accordingly, such Equity Shares are being offered and sold (i) outside of the United States in offshore transactions in reliance on Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act and the applicable laws of the jurisdiction where those offers and sales occur; and (ii) within the United States to "qualified institutional buyers" (as defined in Rule 144A under the U.S. Securities Act), pursuant to the private placement exemption set out in Section 4(a) of the U.S. Securities Act.



STATE BANK OF INDIA
Stressed Assets Recovery Branch, 2nd Floor, Sanyak Status,
Opp. D.R. Amin School, Diwalipura Main Road, Vadodara-390007

NOTICE REGARDING PHYSICAL POSSESSION OF PROPERTY U/S 13(4) OF SARFESI ACT 2002

Notice is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, a demand notice was issued on the the dates mentioned against below mentioned account(s) and stated hereinafter calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice.

The Borrower/Guarantor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **Physical Possession** of the property described herein below in from the **Court Commission in compliance of order in Criminal Misc Application J.No 9269 of 2025 passed by Hon'ble additional chief Judicial Magistrate, Surat** exercise of power conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against below mentioned account(s).

The Borrower/Guarantor(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the **STATE BANK OF INDIA** for the amount outstanding as mentioned below with further interest, incidental expenses, cost, charges, etc.

The Borrower/Guarantor(s) attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section(8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

Name of Borrower & address	Name of Owner of property	Description of the property mortgaged / charged	Date of Demand Notice Date & Type of Possession	Amount Outstanding
Niharika Corrugated Packaging (Proprietor - Mrs Bhavika Sagar Bhungalka) Address :- Plot No. F, RJD, Textile Park, Ichchhapur, Adajan- Hazira Road, Surat- 394510	Mrs. Bhavnaben Rameshbhai Malaviya (Guarantor) & Mr. Rameshkumar Khodabhai Malaviya (Guarantor)	Immovable Property: Residential Flat No. 304 in Wing B (Super built-up area 1239 square feet and built-up area 1239 square feet along with un-divided share in common land admeasuring 64.05 square meter) in the building known as "Om Park" located on Non-agricultural land bearing F.P. No. 6 of T.P. Scheme No. 14 (Pal) in the Block No. 279 and Revenue Survey No. 308 of Mouje Pal, Sub-District - city & District Surat.	Demand Notice Date 09-08-2024 Possession Date 09-11-2025 Type of Possession Physical	Rs. 2,23,31,451/- (Rupees two crore twenty-three lakh thirty-one thousand four hundred fifty-one only) as on 09-08-2024 with further interest, incidental expenses, cost, charges, etc

Date : 09.11.2025 | Place : Baroda Sd/- Authorized Officer State Bank of India, SARB, Baroda



EMMBI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L17120DN1994PLC000387
Regd. Off.: 99/2/1 & 9, Madhuban Industrial Estate, Madhuban Dam Road, Rakholi Village, U. T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Silvassa - 396230
Tel : +91 22 4672 5555, Fax : +91 22 4979 0304; Email : info@emmbi.com, Website : www.emmbi.com

EXTRACT of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025 Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Rs. In Millions (Except per share data)

Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Preceding 3 months ended 30/06/2025	Corresponding 3 month ended 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for current period from 01/04/2025 to 30/09/2025	Year to date figures for previous period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	For the year ended 31/03/2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Revenue from Operations	1,430.27	1,216.47	1,197.96	2,648.75	2,267.91	4,737.85
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.33	20.64	21.93	59.96	42.18	85.99
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.33	20.64	21.93	59.96	42.18	85.99
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.63	14.81	15.74	43.44	30.62	62.29
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28.71	14.81	15.74	43.51	30.62	62.56
6 Equity Share Capital	192.40	192.40	176.90	192.40	176.90	184.74
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,678.76
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	1.49	0.77	0.89	2.26	1.73	3.46
2. Diluted:	1.49	0.77	0.82	2.26	1.59	3.24

*The key data relating to unaudited standalone financial results of Emmbi Industries Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 is as under:


Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2025	Preceding 3 months ended 30/06/2025	Corresponding 3 month ended 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for current period from 01/04/2025 to 30/09/2025	Year to date figures for previous period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	For the year ended 31/03/2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	1,222.36	1,042.34	1,025.83	2,264.69	1,938.94	4,043.91
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.38	22.82	23.48	63.20	43.73	89.78
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.68	16.99	17.29	46.68	32.17	66.09
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.68	16.99	17.29	46.68	32.17	66.24

Note:

- The Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14th November, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the website of the company www.emmbi.com.
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
- The consolidated financial results have been prepared and presented as per the requirements of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) which include the results of the subsidiary company, Zastan PTE Limited, Singapore and step down subsidiary company, Zastan Europe GmbH (ZEG), Germany.

For and on behalf of the Board
For Emmbi Industries Limited
Sd/-
Makrand Appalwar
(Managing Director)
DIN : 00171950

Place: Mumbai.
Date: 14th November, 2025



OASIS TRADELINK LIMITED
Regd. Office : Ground Floor, Maruti House Bldg., Toran Dining Hall, Navrangpura-380009
Admn. Office: U-23 Namada Complex, Behind Central Bank Panchbatti, Bharuch, Bharuch, Gujarat, India, 392001
Tel No : 079-26566577 Email ID : oasisstradelink@gmail.com Website: www.oasisstradelink.in

Extract of Statement Of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter And Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025
(In Lakhs)


S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	0.00	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional items	-4.36	-2.05	-0.55	-6.35	-1.76	-1228.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and Exceptional items)	-4.36	-2.05	-0.55	-6.35	-1.76	-1228.10
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-4.36	-2.05	-0.55	-6.35	-1.76	-1228.10
5	Equity Share Capital	1087.46	1087.46	1087.46	1087.46	1087.46	1087.46
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(0.04)	(0.02)	(0.01)	(0.06)	(0.02)	(11.29)
	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(0.04)	(0.02)	(0.01)	(0.06)	(0.02)	(11.29)

Note:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 are available on BSE Limited's Website www.bseindia.com & also on the Company's website www.oasisstradelink.in.

By the order of the Board of Director
For Oasis Tradelink Limited
Sd/-
Paritoshbhai Pravinchandra Modi
(Managing Director)
DIN:02682656

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 12th November, 2025



MEERA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L29298GJ2006PLC048627
Regd. Office: 2126, Road No. 2, GIDC, Sachin, Surat – 394230, Gujarat, India
E-mail Id: cs@meeraind.com | Website: www.meeraind.com

CONSOLIDATED NUMBERS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025
(Amount in Lakhs)


Sl No	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended		
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	968.88	1,069.20	1,089.57	2,021.06	2,080.74	4,017.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	73.04	100.95	163.45	173.99	253.78	462.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	73.04	100.95	163.45	173.99	253.78	462.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	80.60	80.60	128.81	133.35	219.09	372.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	51.76	79.96	128.86	131.71	219.24	368.51
6	Equity Share Capital	1,067.88	1,067.88	1,067.88	1,067.88	1,067.88	1,067.88
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) #						
1. Basic	0.48	0.75	1.21	1.25	2.05	3.49	
2. Diluted	0.48	0.75	1.21	1.25	2.05	3.49	
#	Not Annualised						

STANDALONE NUMBERS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025
(Amount in Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended		
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	967.38	965.17	1,098.05	1,915.53	2,080.74	4,058.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	73.14	84.73	163.49	157.87	253.94	479.63
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	52.85	64.78	128.86	117.62	253.94	389.47
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	52.02	63.95	128.97	115.97	219.47	386.16


Notes:

- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS'), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder, with effect from April 01, 2020 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules 2016. The Financial results, presented in accordance with Ind AS 101 - First - Time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards, have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principals in Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Nov 14, 2025, same were reviewed by the Statutory Auditor, who have issued an unmodified report thereon.
- Previous periods figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Period Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Period Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.meeraind.com.



For Meera Industries Limited
Sd/-
Dharmesh Desai
Chairman & Managing Director

Date: 14/11/2025
Place: Surat



TAMBOLI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Registered Office: Mahavir Palace, 8-A, Kalubha Road, Bhavnagar 364 002 Gujarat India
Telephone: (91) 886 654 1222 / (91) (278) 252 0065, Fax: (91) 278 252 0064
E-Mail: direct1@tamboliindustries.com Website: www.tamboliindustries.com
CIN: L65993GJ2008PLC053613

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025
(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Six Months ended			Quarter Ended			Six Months ended		
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	1,918.41	1,671.24	1,679.12	3,589.65	3,089.41	6,890.85	131.43	29.02	157.76	160.45	189.62	288.18
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	284.19	170.46	226.76	454.66	420.85	1,053.23	113.61	2.31	137.11	115.92	152.22	174.06
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	284.19	170.46	226.76	454.66	420.85	1,053.23	113.61	2.31	137.11	115.92	152.22	174.06
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	193.79	127.35	156.81	321.14	296.26	771.46	110.00	1.71	127.04	111.71	138.33	155.24
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	191.29	124.85	156.52	316.14	295.68	763.12	110.00	1.71	127.04	111.71	138.33	155.24
6.	Equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous accounting year ended)						10,367.68					832.75	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
Basic	1.95	1.28	1.58	3.24	2.99	7.78	1.11	0.02	1.28	1.13	1.39	1.56	
Diluted	1.95	1.28	1.58	3.24	2.99	7.78	1.11	0.02	1.28	1.13	1.39	1.56	

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.tamboliindustries.com and on the website of Bombay Stock exchange www.bseindia.com under scrip code number 533170.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

Place : Bhavnagar.
Date : 13.11.2025

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Vaibhav B. Tamboli, Chairman and Managing Director



DANGEE DUMS LIMITED
CIN: L55101GJ2010PLC061983
Regd. Office : 4/A, Ketan Society Near Sardar Patel Colony, Naranpura, Ahmedabad - 380014, Gujarat, India | Ph. No. : +91 9512500570
Website: www.dangeedums.com | E-Mail: cs@dangeedums.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(₹ In Lakhs Except EPS and Face Value of Share)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	30/09/2024 (Un-Audited)		
		1.	Total income from operations (net)	715.81	696.09
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.56)	(15.81)	(52.05)	(84.56)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.56)	(15.81)	(52.05)	(84.56)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.76)	(24.77)	(56.30)	(52.17)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7.12)	(24.03)	(55.02)	(49.58)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,539.75	1,539.75	1,539.75	1,539.75
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic :	-0.01	-0.02	-0.04	-0.03	-0.03
Diluted:	-0.01	-0.02	-0.04	-0.03	-0.03

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2025 are available on the website of the Company i.e., www.dangeedums.com and on the website of NSE i.e., www.nseindia.com.



For, DANGEE DUMS LIMITED
Sd/-
NIKUL J. PATEL
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN:01339858)

Date: 14.11.2025
Place: Ahmedabad